

\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 966/2019, CM APPL.Nos.48907-08/2019
SANTOSH AJMANI

..... Appellant

Through : Mr.B.L.Chawla, Advocate for A-1.

versus

S W KHURANA (SINCE DECEASED) THR LRS & ORS

..... Respondents

Through : None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER

% **15.11.2019**

This appeal is against the judgment dated 21.12.2017 whereby the suit for partition, possession and rendition of accounts was dismissed on the ground there exist a Will of Smt.Shanti Devi, the late mother of the appellant whereby she has bequeathed the subject property in favour of the respondent.

Issue notice to the respondents through all modes returnable on 23.03.2020.

YOGESH KHANNA, J.

NOVEMBER 15, 2019

DV