



\$~61 (Appellate)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 966/2019 & CM No. 48907/2019, CM No. 48908/2019

SANTOSH AJMANI Appellant

Through: Appellant in person

versus

S W KHURANA (SINCE DECEASED) THR LRS & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.S.S. Chauhan, Adv. for LR
of R-1

Mr.Sandeep Khurana, LR of R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

% **25.04.2022**

1. Owing to paucity of time, the matter could not be taken up today.

2. Re-notify on 24th August, 2022.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

APRIL 25, 2022/kr