



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 966/2019 & CM APPL. 48907/2019, CM APPL.
48908/2019

SANTOSH AJMANI Appellant
Through: Mr.J.C.Mahindro, Mr.Shubam
Aggarwal and Mr.Deepak Khurana, Advs.

versus

S W KHURANA (SINCE DECEASED) THR LRS & ORS
..... Respondents
Through: Mr.Sharwal Chauhan and
Ms.Anjali Chauhan, Advs. For LR's of
Respondent
Mr.Sandeep Khurana, Adv. for respondent
no.2(1).

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

% **ORDER**
24.08.2022

1. Owing to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up this matter today.
2. Re-notify on 27th January 2023.

AUGUST 24, 2022
dsn

C. HARI SHANKAR, J