



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 966/2019 & CM APPLs. 48907-08/2019

SANTOSH AJMANI Appellant

Through: Mr. J. C. Mahendru, Adv.

versus

S W KHURANA (SINCE DECEASED)

THR LRS & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr., Adv. (Appearance not given)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

27.01.2023

%

[The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid mode]

1. At joint request of the learned counsel appearing for the parties, list the matter before the Delhi High Court Mediation & Conciliation Centre for resolution on 03.02.2023 at 04:00 pm.
2. Parties shall appear on the aforesaid date along with their counsel, if required, before the Delhi High Court Mediation & Conciliation Centre.
3. List on 19.07.2022 for reporting settlement, if any.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

JANUARY 27, 2023/ms