



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 966/2019 and CM APPLs.48907/2019, 48908/2019

SANTOSH AJMANI

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. J. C. Mahindroo and Mr.
Abhishek Kumar, Advs.

versus

S W KHURANA (SINCE DECEASED) THR LRS & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Akshay Chandar and Mr. Vishal
Tanwar, Advs. for R-1 and R-1(ii) in
person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

02.05.2024

Re-notify on 29.10.2024.

SACHIN DATTA, J

MAY 2, 2024/cl