



s\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 966/2019 & CM APPLs. 48907-48908/2019

SANTOSH AJMANI

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

S W KHURANA (SINCE DECEASED)

THR LRS & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Akshay Chandra, Mr. Utkarsh
Bhanu & Mr. Vishal Tanwar,
Advocates for LR's of R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

29.10.2024

1. There is no appearance on behalf of the appellant when the matter is taken up for hearing.
2. In the interest of justice, list on 17.04.2025.
3. Mr. Akshay Chandra, learned counsel for the legal heirs of respondent No. 1, is requested to inform learned counsel for the appellant of the next date of hearing.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

OCTOBER 29, 2024

'pv'/'