



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 966/2019, CM APPL. 48907/2019 & CM APPL.
48908/2019

SANTOSH AJMANI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Ajmani, Mr.
Deepak Khurana & Mr.
Abhishek Kumar, Advs.

versus

S W KHURANA (SINCE DECEASED) THR LRS
& ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sandeep Khurana & Mr.
Keshav Ajmani, Advs.
Mr. Utkarsh Bhanu & Mr.
Vishal Tanwar, Advs. for LR
of R1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER
17.04.2025

%

Since learned counsel for the appellant is busy in some other Court and it would not be possible to take up the matter post-lunch, renotify on 19.08.2025.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

APRIL 17, 2025
Ch