



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 966/2019, CM APPL. 48907/2019 & CM APPL. 48908/2019

SANTOSH AJMANI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. J. C. Mahindra, Mr. Abhishek
Kumar, Advocates (M:9810138091)

versus

S W KHURANA (SINCE DECEASED) THR LRS & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Akshay Chandra, Mr. Sandeep
Rexwal, Advocates (M:9910401230)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

19.08.2025

1. The present appeal has been filed seeking to set aside the judgment and decree dated 21st December, 2017, passed by the Additional District Judge (West), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi in *Civil Suit No. 07/2017*, titled as *Smt. Sneh Kumari Versus Shri S.W. Khurana, Advocate & Others*.
2. Trial Court Record in the present matter is yet to be received.
3. Accordingly, digitized and bookmarked copy of the Trial Court Record be requisitioned and attached with the present file.
4. Considering the nature of the case pertaining to partition of the property bearing no. WZ-201, Hari Nagar, G Block, Jail Road, New Delhi-110058, upon pointed query, learned counsels for the parties submit that they are agreeable if the matter can be referred to mediation.
5. Accordingly, with the consent of the parties, the matter is referred to Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre, to be listed before the



Mediator on 01st September, 2025.

6. List before the Court on 18th November, 2025.

7. A copy of this order shall be sent to Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre, forthwith.

AUGUST 19, 2025/au

MINI PUSHKARNA, J