



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 966/2019 & CM APPL. 48907/2019, CM APPL. 48908/2019

SANTOSH AJMANI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Ankur Mahindro, Ms. Creesha
Shastri, Advocates (M:9891051888)

versus

S W KHURANA (SINCE DECEASED) THR LRS & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Akshay Chandra, Mr. Anubhav
Upadhyay, Mr. Sandeep Rexwal,
Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

18.12.2025

%

1. Mediation Report dated 15th December, 2025 has been received, as per which, the next date before the Mediator is 06th January, 2026.
2. Re-notify on 19th March, 2026.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

DECEMBER 18, 2025/au