



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 966/2019 with CM APPL. 48907/2019 and CM APPL. 48908/2019

SANTOSH AJMANIAppellant
Through: Ms. Creesha Shastri, Advocate.

versus

S W KHURANA (SINCE DECEASED)
THR LRS & ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Akshay Chandra and Mr. Durga
Dass Vashisht, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER
19.03.2026

%

1. Counsel for the parties submit that the parties are close to arriving at a settlement in the ongoing mediation proceedings.
2. At joint request, re-notify on 30th April, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

MARCH 19, 2026
Vivek/-